OP \$40.00 3067186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type						
Golden Entertainment, Inc.	FORMERLY Lakes Entertainment, Inc.	10/24/2016	Corporation:						

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galaxy Gaming, Inc.
Street Address:	6767 Spencer St
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067186	FOUR THE MONEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: legal@newmanlawlv.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Newman

Address Line 1: 7435 S Eastern Ave, Suite 105-431

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89123

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard H Newman
SIGNATURE:	/rhn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP-Assignment_GG_LakeswA#page1.tif source=IP-Assignment_GG_LakeswA#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0936

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment is made effective as of November 1, 2011 (this "IP Assignment"), by and between, Golden Entertainment, Inc. (formerly named, Lakes Entertainment, Inc.), a Minnesota Corporation ("Assignor"), and Galaxy Gaming, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, having an address of 6767 Spencer St., Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section 2.1(h)(i) of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 1, 2011, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept and assume from Assignor, among other assets, all of assets listed on Schedule A of the Asset Purchase Agreement which is similarly incorporated herein as Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest of Assignors and their Affiliates in and to the assets as listed and set forth on Schedule A hereto, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, trademarks and copyrights listed therein, including all federal and common law rights associated therewith, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by any trademarks listed in Schedule A, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and use of its respective successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made; Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this IP Assignment.

The parties agree that nothing in this IP Assignment shall modify, amend or change the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms of which shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this IP Assignment to be executed by the signature of their duly authorized officers as of the date above first written.

	ASSIGNOR: GOLDEN ENTERTAINMENT, INC. By
	Name: <u>Harrey Flanderreyer</u>
A .1 3 . 3 5 8	Its: <u>(FO + EVP</u> Date: <u>10/29/16</u>
Acknowledged and Accepted: ASSIGNEE: GALAXY GAMING, INC.	Date: 10 /27 /2016
Name: Robert Saucier,	

Its: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0937

Schedule A

Games, Patents, and Trademarks

Games:

Bonus Craps, Four The Money, Rainbow Poker, Roulette Craps

Patents:

Games	Number
Four The Money, Bonus Craps, Roulette	5,829,748*
Craps	5,964,463*
•	6,213,876*
	6,761,353*
	7,175,526
Rainbow Poker	5,865,437
	6,098,984
Card-based dice game and card-based	7,527,265

Trademarks:

																		(1)				
		16																				
																		97				
		T																				
																		ĸ.				
															100	Α.		 U.	3			
															-50	v	υ,	 177	3			
											23.		000	3	**	v	σ,	.,	5			
												wil		فالبله	**	v	٠,	.,,	3	200.	299	

*Note: Lakes previously assigned all copyrights, patents and trademarks in these patents which it had in and to the use of dice games or video games fied together to a jackpot payable to the winner who either has the most wins, makes the most points, or wins the most money for a dice, cards or slot machines during a given period of time and particularly those games known as High Roller of the Month and Target 300. Therefore, this part of the noted patents is not being transferred hereunder.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 11/03/2016